however there is no specific allegation that he had assaulted the

deceased by farsa and allegation of assault  by lathi is against

four  accused  persons  which  is  general  in  nature,  this  Court

directs that the petitioners above named be released on bail on

furnishing  bail  bond  of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five

Thousand only) each with two sureties of the like amount each

to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  A.C.J.M.-II,  Samastipur  in

connection with Patori  (Mohanpur  O.P.)  P.S.  Case  No.248 of

2020, subject to the condition as laid down under Section 437

(3) Cr.P.C.